

Amazon India announces 20,000 seasonal jobs in customer service

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, June 28



enablers.

Launch of sale events by online firms may be an indicator of significant consumer demand. Amazon recently concluded a seven-day sale.

The creation of the fresh job roles come amidst expectations of a continued rise in demand going forward.

"We estimate that customer traffic will further scale up over the next six months with the onset of Indian and global holiday seasons," said Akshay Prabh, director at customer service, Amazon India.

Based on the candidates' performance as well as business needs, a percentage of the present temporary posi-

tions are likely to be converted into permanent positions towards the end of the year, the company said.

Earlier this year, Jeff Bezos-led Amazon had announced that it plans to create 1 million new jobs in India by 2025 through continued investments in technology, infrastructure and its logistics network. Amazon's investments have enabled nearly 700,000 jobs over the past seven years in India.

Reliance pushes back KG-D6 production to Sept-Oct

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES HAS pushed back the start of production from the second wave of discoveries in its eastern offshore KG-D6 block to September/October after the Covid-19 lockdown imposed unprecedented constraints in execution of the deepwater project.

The company, along with its partner BP Plc of the UK, was initially targeting the start of production from the R-Series field in the Krishna Godavari block in May but pushed it back to June-end due to the lockdown.

The lockdown has further pushed the start of production to mid of 2020-21 fiscal, Reliance said in its latest annual report. Fiscal year runs from April to March and mid of the fiscal should be September or October.

In its annual report, Reliance said the key focus for 2019-20

was to monetise the about 3 trillion cubic feet equivalent of discovered resources in KG-D6 deepwater.

"All contracts have been awarded and projects are in different stages of maturity with commissioning of the first of the three projects i.e. R Cluster, expected this year," it said.

Form No. INC-25
(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)
Before the Central Government
Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi
in the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
in the matter of
LAVANYA FASHIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U72900DL2007PTC150741)
having its Registered Office at
55, Second Floor, Lane - 2, Westend Marg, Saket, New Delhi-110017
Applicant Company / Petitioner
NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 17th March, 2020 to transfer the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Haryana".
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver other on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post his / her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing 2nd Floor, Pandit Deendayal Aryodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company of its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:
55, Second Floor, Lane - 2, Westend Marg, Saket, New Delhi-110017
For & on behalf of Applicant
LAVANYA FASHIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
HARPREET SINGH
(Director)
Date: 29.06.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIR: D1135321

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Regd. Off.: C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, INDIA
Tel. No.: +91-11-29565666 Fax: +91-11-26554000
Web: www.ircon.org, E-mail: info@ircon.org CIN: L45203DL1976GOI008171
ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE PUBLISHED ON 20th JUNE, 2020
With reference to our Notice of Board Meeting dated 19th June, 2020 published in Newspaper on 20th June, 2020, it is hereby informed that the Meeting of the Board of Directors which was scheduled on Tuesday, 30th June, 2020 to inter-alia, consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2020 and recommend final dividend, if any, for the financial year 2019-20, subject to approval of shareholders at the AGM, has been postponed and rescheduled on Friday, 10th July, 2020, in view of extension of time vide SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/106 dated 24th June, 2020.
This information is also available on the website of the Company viz., www.ircon.org and on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
For Ircon International Limited
Sd/-
Ritu Arora
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Place: New Delhi
Date: 26.06.2020

Realtors resort to layoffs, pay cuts as Covid crisis hits sales

HIT BY THE coronavirus pandemic, real estate developers have resorted to layoffs and pay cuts and are focusing on cost-control measures as sales are likely to remain muted in

the coming months, according to industry experts.

The real estate sector has been facing headwinds since the past three-four years following demonetisation, RERA

and GST rollout as well as delays in approvals. The Covid-19 crisis has further impacted market sentiment and sales.

According to industry estimates, the realty sector

employs 60-70 lakh people, including three lakh white-collar employees. According to estimates by MyHiringClub.com and Sarkari-Naukri.info, around two lakh employees

(including the white-collared) in the real estate sector are expected to be laid off due to the crisis. More than 60,000 jobs have been slashed so far, they added.

—PTI

| S.No | | Particulars | | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|------|--|-------------|-----------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | | | 31.03.2020 | 31.12.2019 | 31.03.2019 | 31.3.2020 | 31.03.2019 | 31.03.2020 | 31.12.2019 | 31.03.2019 |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| 1) | Total Income from operations | 1,913.62 | 1,795.07 | 1,950.34 | 8,735.41 | 8,161.18 | 2,170.41 | 2,159.29 | 2,156.41 | 10,008.07 | 8,982.87 |
| 2) | Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional Items) | 448.08 | 451.49 | 1,154.85 | 3,608.17 | 3,744.78 | 461.85 | 157.18 | 1,328.70 | 3,615.22 | 4,159.41 |
| 3) | Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items) | 448.08 | 451.49 | 1,154.85 | 3,608.17 | 3,744.78 | 461.85 | 157.18 | 1,328.70 | 3,615.22 | 4,159.41 |
| 4) | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - Owners of the company | 382.91 | 403.66 | 492.29 | 3,007.17 | 2,630.55 | 147.21 | 510.13 | 542.44 | 2,874.61 | 2,595.61 |
| | - Non-controlling interest | - | - | - | - | - | 91.43 | 129.00 | 60.47 | 450.11 | 240.18 |
| 5) | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - Owners of the company | 446.37 | 386.49 | 466.53 | 3,006.55 | 2,618.14 | 209.81 | 492.92 | 516.37 | 2,873.02 | 2,583.06 |
| | - Non-controlling interest | - | - | - | - | - | 90.60 | 128.97 | 60.18 | 449.19 | 240.06 |
| 6) | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 | 10,045.03 |
| 7) | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 19,938.78 | 19,169.70 | | | | 21,325.58 | 20,752.78 |
| 8) | Net Worth | | | | 29,983.81 | 29,214.73 | | | | 31,370.61 | 30,797.81 |
| 9) | Paid-up debt capital | | | | 24,526.72 | 20,666.99 | | | | 24,529.29 | 20,666.99 |
| 10) | Debt equity ratio | | | | 0.82 | 0.71 | | | | 0.78 | 0.67 |
| 11) | Earning per share (Basic and Diluted) (Equity shares, face value of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - Before movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹) | 0.34 | 0.40 | (0.07) | 2.65 | 1.77 | 0.05 | 1.12 | (0.02) | 3.10 | 1.71 |
| | - After movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹) | 0.38 | 0.40 | 0.49 | 2.99 | 2.57 | 0.15 | 0.51 | 0.54 | 2.86 | 2.54 |
| 12) | Capital redemption reserve | | | | 2,255.71 | 2,255.71 | | | | 2,255.71 | 2,255.71 |
| 13) | Debtenture (Bond) redemption reserve | | | | 1,948.38 | 2,193.35 | | | | 1,948.38 | 2,193.35 |
| 14) | Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR) | | | | 3.41 | 3.35 | | | | 3.45 | 3.61 |
| 15) | Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR) | | | | 7.53 | 7.68 | | | | 7.63 | 8.28 |

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website
2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of NHPCL Ltd.
Sd/-
(MAHESH KUMAR MITTAL)
DIRECTOR (FINANCE)
DIN - 02889021
Place: Faridabad
Date: 27.06.2020

| Sr. No. | | Particulars | | Quarter ended | | Current year ended | | Previous year ended | |
|---------|---|-------------|---------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------------|------------|---------------------|--|
| | | | | 31.03.2020 | 31.12.2019 | 31.03.2020 | 31.03.2019 | | |
| | | | | (Audited) Refer Note 4 | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | | |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 11,061 | 10,492 | 14,368 | 46,312 | 59,440 | | | |
| 2. | Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (338) | (1,075) | 51 | (2,482) | 1,945 | | | |
| 3. | Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (338) | (1,075) | 51 | (2,482) | 1,945 | | | |
| 4. | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (218) | (800) | 38 | (1,877) | 1,253 | | | |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (228) | (812) | (109) | (1,950) | 1,067 | | | |
| 6. | Equity share capital | 931 | 931 | 814 | 931 | 814 | | | |
| 7. | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 7,027 | 8,035 | 8,035 | 7,027 | 8,035 | | | |
| 8. | Earnings per share [Face value of ₹ 10/- each (* not annualised)] Basic and diluted (₹) | *(2.34) | *(8.60) | * 0.45 | (20.38) | 14.84 | | | |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended 31 March, 2020 audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2020 audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.bharatgears.com).
2. The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' effective 01 April, 2019. This has resulted in recognising right-of-use asset and corresponding lease liability of ₹ 485 lacs as at 01 April, 2019. Resulting impact in the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2020 is an increase of ₹ 49 lacs and ₹ 201 lacs in depreciation for the right-of-use assets, an increase of ₹ 11 lacs and ₹ 51 lacs in finance costs on lease liability and a decrease in lease rent cost of ₹ 58 lacs and ₹ 235 lacs respectively.
3. In terms of approval of Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09 October, 2018, the Company on 10 May, 2019 allotted 11,63,262 equity shares at a Price of ₹ 105 per share (including premium of ₹ 95 per share) to existing shareholders on rights basis. Pursuant to this allotment, the securities premium stands increased by ₹ 1054 lacs net of share issue expenses of ₹ 51 lacs. The proceeds from Rights Issue have been utilised for the intended purposes. Basic and diluted earnings per share for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2019 have been accordingly adjusted for effect of Rights Issue.
4. The figures of the quarters ended 31 March, 2020 and 31 March, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December for respective years, which were subjected to limited review.
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
SURINDER PAUL KANWAR
Chairman & Managing Director
Date: 28 June, 2020

The Indian EXPRESS
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

The Indian EXPRESS
E-ADDA

WHERE NEWSMAKERS DROP IN FOR A CANDID CHAT.

Express E-Adda hosts
Uday Shankar
President, The Walt Disney Company APAC,
Chairman, Star & Disney India and
Senior Vice President, FICCI

in conversation with
Anant Goenka
Executive Director
The Indian Express
Sandeep Dwivedi
National Sports Editor
The Indian Express

By invitation only.

Use #ExpressAdda & join the conversation, exclusively on:
Indianexpress.com
twitter.com/IndianExpress
facebook.com/IndianExpress

Join us on zoom

New Delhi